Tnaccerdance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 ofthe
Inselvency Act 1986,

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

LI

*AB40GT2R*
03/05/2019 #263

COMPANIES HOUSE

! 1§

Company detalls

Company number

o 7 8 8 9 B3 8

Company rame in full

G AND D DARTMOUTH LIMITED

3 Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

2 1

Liquidator’'s name

Fuli forename(s)

Jonathan Guy

Surname

Lord

[IQUlaaEOF S agdress

Building name/numbér

Bridgestones

reei
St 125/127 Union Street
Postt
osttown Oldham
nty/R
County/Region Lancashire
Fee 5[] [l
Tountry

United Kinedom

Liquidator's name g

B

Full forename(s)

Surname

——Other tigoidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
another liquidator.

iquidator's adaress ¢

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

Other Tiquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
angther liquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

W5 fofu Tafo[Ts

—
[4+]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[3 Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act1986

B Statementcf affairs by a director under secticn 95{1) of the Insoivency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

s |}

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X N

Signature date

2o fofa flolih_

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“Tmportant information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
you doitwillhelpCompaniesHouseifthereisaquery
ontheform. The contactinformationyougive willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Jonathan Lord

Bridgestones Ltd

125/127 Union Street

Oldham

Lancashire

Postcode

otz

United Kingdom

DX

0161 7853700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infoermation missing,.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O Youhave attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form.,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

g Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

Forfurther information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format, Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Cempanies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency {(England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

(G AND D DARTMOUTH LIMITED}

Statement as to affairs of G AND D DARTMOUTH LIMITED (Company Number, 07889367)

on the 17" April 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| Adrian Ovens of 46 Ahove Town, Dartmouth, TQ6 SRG believe that the facts stated in this
Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name

Signed

Dated

Adrian Qvens

17 Apr 2019




G AND D DARTMOUTH LIMITED

A ~ Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

Assets subject to a fixed charge:

None

¢
Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

0
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 152,182 6,000
Stock 6,000 1,200

7,200
Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge 0
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,200
g 17 Apr 2019

Signature, - o Date




A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employees’ Claims (Wages and Holiday Pay)

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees' Claims (Notice and Redundancy Pay)

Trade Creditors

HM Revenue & Customs

Adrian Ovens

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
Issued and called up capital
COrdinary

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Signature__ - ot o < 0 Date

Estimated to Realise £

17 Apr 2019

7,200
{0

{0)

7200

7,200

@

7,200

7,200
{0
(60,567)
(62,060)
(245,866)

(368,493)

(361,293)
(100)

(100)

(361,393)




aeg e uneubis
6102 4y /1
P
oIl Jo uonusiay BulwieR 1ojpal) e sajous( ,
0003 | B % siejol |
0003 _ _ 0003 (s)eohoidwz ﬁ {s)eafojdw _
00°G3 00000 L3 jo)pals spei) ‘sa101 ‘py uINowAlg ._mm:oxm_uomum_co.n_*. Jl2UNoY) I2UISIQ SWEH UInos
. . . wiopbBury payuny 'Buiypuo,
DOC3 L 2'BS0C93 J0JIpa.T) spel] ‘DEOY cmum:_‘_x._wmu._ww:%%,mmwnﬂﬂ_mcoummw‘.___ %m.. SLoISNg g anusasy WH
9718 PAD
0003 98995613 Jo|paln apel] ‘SPUBIPIWN 1S8pN AIUSADD "B ssouisng AUy -uo3
POOMISIAA 'ABAA DOOMISOAA ‘POOMISIAA
00’03 _ 00'998'G¥Z3 Joypau) spell 946 901 ‘Uinowpie ‘umo] sacdy g sSUand :mcu,q\_
uanb
Alnoas Aunoas 10}IpaJd
30 anfep ajeq Aq pey Aunoas Aue jo spielag | 19op jo Junowy | adA) Jonpsin {apoalsod ypm) ssalippy JUBLUIE[D 10 JO}PIID JO SWEN

-uoissessod s Auedwod ay) ul Apadosd seao 3 jo uoiualal Bujwie|o s1olpaid pue $821A18s Jo spoob Jo Aiddns
BU] JO 80UBADE U1 pled sjunowe Buiuie|o siswolsny pue siuswaalbe spes Jeuoipucs Jo Buises| (sRey2 'eseyaind-aly Jspun sSI0UpaId Aue Ajjuspr pue SI0)PaID ||B 9PNIOUI ISNW NoA [SION

SHOLIA3HD ANVJIWOD - g



6l0z 4dv /1

10

aimeubig

00'00L3

00713

001

c0°00L3

Aeuipin

OB 901 'yinowipeq ‘Umo ) SAOOY 9t

SUBAQ) UBLIDY

dn pajjes
junouwie |ejo |

dn pajjeo sieys
Jad Junowy

saleys Jo ‘oN

SNjeA [BUILION

aJeys jo adA)

(apooysod yum} ssaippy

Jequiaw
10 Jap|oyaieys jo auweN

SH3gWIN ANVdINOD - O



